

ÖITEM NO.4D  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 11756/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in FA No.291/2005  
of NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CANARA BANK & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERGREEN SEA FOODS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 10th September, 2010.  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respondent submits that the respondent would not press  
the execution proceedings in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER