

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 11756/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in FA No.
291/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CANARA BANK & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EVERGREEN SEA FOODS PVT LTD
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Harish V.Shankar, Adv.
 Mr.Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
 For Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Neeraj Jain, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.
 Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.
 Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
 for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Learned
counsel for the respondent appears and accepts notice.

The parties may explore the possibility of amicable
settlement. Learned counsel for the respondent, on
instructions, submits that execution proceedings shall not be
pressed.

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master