

¾
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26441/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in FA No.291/2005
of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERGREEN SEA FOODS PVT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish V. Shankar,Adv.
for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for
filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER