

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).26441/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in FA No.  
291/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CANARA BANK &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EVERGREEN SEA FOODS PVT LTD Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.  
Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem  
it appropriate to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre of  
the High Court of Judicature at Chennai.

We direct the parties to appear before the Mediation  
Centre at Chennai on 26.04.2011 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediation Centre is directed to explore the  
possibility of an amicable settlement and immediately after the  
mediation proceedings are over, a report be sent to this Court  
and this matter be listed immediately after receiving the  
report from the Mediation Centre.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master