

This matter was referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre for amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties. A report has been received from the Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation Centre along with a copy of the Mediation Agreement arrived at between the parties. The Agreement has been signed by both the parties and their respective counsel.

It is mentioned in the Settlement that both sides, out of their own volition and without any pressure or coercion from any side, have agreed as follows:

-2-

"A sum of Rs.10 Lakhs (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) was received during the pendency of the proceeding. A further sum of Rs.20 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty Lakhs only) has been received from Canara Bank, Vepery Branch, Chennai, vide

- 1) D.D. No.080121 dated 06.09.2011 for Rs.9 Lakhs (Rupees Nine Lakhs only)
- 2) D.D. No.080122 dated 06.09.2011 for Rs.9 Lakhs (Rupees Nine Lakhs only)
- 3) D.D. No.080123 dated 06.09.2011 for Rs.2 Lakhs (Rupees Two Lakhs only)

and thus a total sum of Rs.30 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) has been received in full and final settlement of the claim against Canara Bank, Vepery Branch, Chennai. There is no further claim against the Canara Bank, Vepery Branch, Chennai."

In view of the aforementioned settlement between the parties, nothing further survives in this appeal. This appeal is disposed of in terms of the Settlement arrived at between the parties before the Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J

(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
November 18, 2011.